Chess State Final Time Schedule

8:15a.m.t0 9:15a.m.
8:45a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

not before 1:00 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

not before 3:45 p.m.
not before 6:30 p.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

not before 12:00 noon
not before 2:45 p.m.
not before 5:30 p.m.

Friday, February 11, 2022
Registration and check-in
Meeting of stewards
Doors open to competition area
Opening ceremony
Forfeit time for Round 1
Start of Round 1
Start of Round 2
Time reserved for individual meetings of conferences
(This is an opportunity for conferences to meet regarding issues of interest.)
Start of Round 3
Start of Round 4

Saturday, February 12, 2022

Doors open to competition area

Players seated for announcements

Start of Round 5 (forfeit time 30 minutes after clock start)
Start of Round 6

Start of Round 7

Awards Ceremony

vHSA




