Chess State Final Time Schedule

Friday, February 11, 2022

8:15 a.m. to 9:15 a.m.	Registration and check-in
8:45 a.m.	Meeting of stewards
9:15 a.m.	Doors open to competition area
9:30 a.m.	Opening ceremony
9:50 a.m.	Forfeit time for Round 1
10:00 a.m.	Start of Round 1
not before 1:00 p.m.	Start of Round 2
1:15 p.m.	Time reserved for individual meetings of conferences
	(This is an opportunity for conferences to meet regarding issues of interest.)
not before 3:45 p.m.	Start of Round 3
not before 6:30 p.m.	Start of Round 4

Saturday, February 12, 2022

8:30 a.m.	Doors open to competition area
8:50 a.m.	Players seated for announcements
9:00 a.m.	Start of Round 5 (forfeit time 30 minutes after clock start)
not before 12:00 noon	Start of Round 6
not before 2:45 p.m.	Start of Round 7
not before 5:30 p.m.	Awards Ceremony

